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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

CASH DRAWER

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: MK410T MK330T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Symbol Symbol Description

Warning: To reduce the risk of injury, the user must read the
instructions manual carefully.

This symbol, placed before a safety comment, indicates a
kind of precaution, warning, or danger. Ignoring this warning
may lead to an accident. To reduce the risk of injury, fire, or
electrocution, please always follow the recommendation
shown below.
CORRECT DISPOSAL:
This product is subject to the provision of European
Directive

2012/ 19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed
through indicates that the product requires separate
refuse collection in the European Union. This applies to
the product and all accessories marked with this symbol.
Products marked as such may not be discarded with
normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a collection
point for recycling electrical and electronic devices.



- 3 -

HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

This is a manual touch open cash drawer. It can only opened by pushing
the drawer front while the lock is in manual push open position.

Lock Positions
The key lock has 2 lock functions: the manual open which means
pushing the drawer front will open the drawer. Locked closed/opened
means the drawer is locked and cannot be pushed open with a key.

(See figure below)

Warning: To reduce the risk of damaging or breaking the key, avoid
leaving it in the lock during normal operation
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DRAWER REMOVAL

Open the cash drawer and remove the plastic coin and bill tray. Pull
the drawer out until it stops, tip the front edge of the drawer up and
pull the drawer out at an inclined angle.

MAINTENANCE

The cash drawer slides should be periodically cleaned and lubricated.
Frequency is dependent on use and the environment,

but typical recommended frequency is every three months. Using a dry, lint
free cloth, wipe out the old grease and debris from

the inner and outer slides. Do not use water or any type of liquid cleaner.
Using a clean applicator, apply a thin layer of
lithium-based bearing grease to the inner and outer slides. Cycle the slides
several times to properly coat the Polyurethane rollers and to spread the grease
evenly.



- 5 -

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELE: MK410T MK330T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Symbol Opis symbolu

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń,
użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Ten symbol, umieszczony przed komentarzem dotyczącym
bezpieczeństwa, wskazuje na rodzaj ostrożności,
ostrzeżenia lub niebezpieczeństwa. Zignorowanie tego
ostrzeżenia może doprowadzić do wypadku. Aby zmniejszyć
ryzyko obrażeń, pożaru lub porażenia prądem, zawsze
postępuj zgodnie z poniższymi zaleceniami.
PRAWIDŁOWA UTYLIZACJA:
Niniejszy produkt podlega postanowieniom Dyrektywy
Europejskiej

2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz
na śmieci na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga
oddzielnej zbiórki odpadów w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy
to produktu i wszystkich akcesoriów oznaczonych tym
symbolem. Produkty oznaczone w ten sposób nie mogą
być nie wolno ich wyrzucać razem z normalnymi
odpadami domowymi, lecz należy je oddać do punktu
zbiórki urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych
przeznaczonych do recyklingu.
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HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

To jest kasa otwarta z obsługą dotykową szuflada. To Móc tylko Otwarte
przez popychanie ten szuflada przód chwila ten zamek jest w trybie
ręcznym pozycja otwarta.

Zablokuj pozycje
Zamek kluczowy ma 2 funkcje blokady: otwieranie ręczne, czyli
naciśnięcie szuflada przód będzie Otwarte ten szuflada.
Zablokowane zamknięte/otwarte oznacza, że szuflada jest
zablokowana i nie można jej otworzyć za pomocą pchnięcia A
klawisz.

(Zobacz rysunek poniżej )

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko uszkodzenia lub złamania klucza,
należy unikać pozostawiania go w zamku podczas normalnej pracy.
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DRAWER REMOVAL

Otwórz szufladę na gotówkę i wyjmij plastikową tackę na monety i
banknoty. Wyciągnij szufladę do oporu, przechyl przednią krawędź
szuflady do góry i wyciągnij szufladę pod kątem.

MAINTENANCE

Prowadnice szuflad kasowych należy okresowo czyścić i nasmarowany.
Częstotliwość Jest zależny NA używać I ten środowisko,

ale typowa zalecana częstotliwość to co trzy miesiące. Używając suchej,
kłaczkowatej bezpłatny ściereczka, wytrzeć na zewnątrz ten stary smar I
gruz z

wewnętrzne i zewnętrzne slajdy. Nie używaj wody ani żadnego rodzaju
płyn odkurzacz. Używanie A czysty zastosować lub, stosować A cienki
warstwa z
smaru łożyskowego na bazie litu do wewnętrznych i zewnętrznych prowadnic.
Cykl slajdy kilka razy , aby właściwie płaszcz ten Wałki poliuretanowe i do
rozprowadzania smar​ równomiernie.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELL: MK410T MK330T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Symbol Symbol Beschreibung

Achtung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Symbol vor einem Sicherheitshinweis weist auf eine
Vorsichtsmaßnahme, Warnung oder Gefahr hin. Das
Ignorieren dieser Warnung kann zu einem Unfall führen. Um
das Risiko von Verletzungen, Bränden oder Stromschlägen
zu verringern, befolgen Sie bitte immer die unten aufgeführte
Empfehlung.
KORREKTE ENTSORGUNG:
Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der
europäischen Richtlinie

2012/ 19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen
Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der
Europäischen Union einer getrennten Müllentsorgung
unterliegt. Dies gilt für das Produkt und alle mit diesem
Symbol gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile. Produkte, die
so gekennzeichnet sind, dürfen nicht nicht über den
normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden, sondern müssen
an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von
elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben
werden.
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HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

Dies ist eine manuelle Touch-Open-Kasse Schublade. Es dürfen nur
geöffnet von schieben Die Schublade Front während Die sperren ist im
manuellen Push offene Stellung.

Sperrpositionen
Das Schlüsselschloss hat 2 Schließfunktionen: die manuelle
Öffnung, d.h. das Drücken des Schublade Front Wille offen Die
Schublade. Gesperrt geschlossen/geöffnet bedeutet, dass die
Schublade verriegelt ist und nicht mit einem A Schlüssel.

(Siehe Abbildung unten )

Achtung: Um das Risiko einer Beschädigung oder eines Bruchs des
Schlüssels zu verringern, vermeiden Sie es, ihn während des normalen
Betriebs im Schloss stecken zu lassen
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DRAWER REMOVAL

Öffnen Sie die Kassenschublade und entnehmen Sie das Münz- und
Geldscheinfach aus Kunststoff. Ziehen Sie die Schublade bis zum
Anschlag heraus, kippen Sie die Vorderkante der Schublade nach
oben und ziehen Sie die Schublade schräg heraus.

MAINTENANCE

Die Kassenschubladen sollten regelmäßig gereinigt werden und
geschmiert. Frequenz Ist abhängig An verwenden Und Die Umfeld,

aber die empfohlene Häufigkeit beträgt normalerweise alle drei Monate.
Mit einem trockenen, frei Tuch, wischen aus Die alt Fett Und Trümmer aus

die inneren und äußeren Schienen. Verwenden Sie kein Wasser oder
flüssig Reiniger. Verwenden von A sauber bewerben oder, anwenden A
dünn Schicht von
Tragen Sie auf die Innen- und Außenführungen Lagerfett auf Lithiumbasis auf.
Folien mehrmals, um richtig Mantel Die Polyurethan- Walzen und zum Verteilen
der Fett​ gleichmäßig.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODÈLE : MK410T MK330T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Symbol

e

Description du symbole

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure,
l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Ce symbole, placé avant un commentaire de sécurité,
indique un type de précaution, d'avertissement ou de
danger. Ignorer cet avertissement peut entraîner un
accident. Pour réduire le risque de blessure, d'incendie ou
d'électrocution, veuillez toujours suivre la recommandation
ci-dessous.
ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE :
Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive
européenne

2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle à
roulettes barrée indique que le produit doit être collecté
séparément dans l'Union européenne. Cela s'applique
au produit et à tous les accessoires marqués de ce
symbole. Les produits marqués comme tels ne peuvent
pas être jetés avec les ordures ménagères normales,
mais doivent être déposés dans un point de collecte
pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et
électroniques.
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HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

Il s'agit d'une caisse enregistreuse à ouverture manuelle par contact tiroir.
Il peut seulement ouvert par pousser le tiroir devant alors que le
verrouillage est en poussée manuelle poste ouvert.

Positions de verrouillage
La serrure à clé a 2 fonctions de verrouillage : l'ouverture manuelle
qui consiste à pousser la tiroir devant volonté ouvrir le tiroir.
Verrouillé fermé/ouvert signifie que le tiroir est verrouillé et ne peut
pas être poussé pour l'ouvrir. un clé.

(Voir la figure ci-dessous )

Attention : Pour réduire le risque d'endommager ou de casser la clé,
évitez de la laisser dans la serrure pendant le fonctionnement normal
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DRAWER REMOVAL

Ouvrez le tiroir-caisse et retirez le bac à pièces et billets en plastique.
Tirez le tiroir jusqu'à ce qu'il s'arrête, inclinez le bord avant du tiroir
vers le haut et tirez le tiroir vers l'extérieur en l'inclinant.

MAINTENANCE

Les glissières du tiroir-caisse doivent être nettoyées périodiquement et
lubrifié. Fréquence est dépendant sur utiliser et le environnement,

mais la fréquence recommandée est généralement tous les trois mois. À
l'aide d'un chiffon sec et pelucheux gratuit chiffon, essuyer dehors le vieux
graisse et débris depuis

les glissières intérieures et extérieures. N'utilisez pas d'eau ni aucun type
de liquide nettoyeur. En utilisant un faire le ménage application ou,
appliquer un mince couche de
graisse à roulement à base de lithium sur les glissières intérieures et extérieures.
diapositives plusieurs fois pour bien manteau le Rouleaux en polyuréthane et pour
étaler le graisse​ uniformément.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL: MK410T MK330T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.
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Symbool Beschrijving

Waarschuwing: Om het risico op letsel te beperken, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit symbool, geplaatst voor een veiligheidsopmerking, geeft
een soort voorzorgsmaatregel, waarschuwing of gevaar aan.
Het negeren van deze waarschuwing kan leiden tot een
ongeluk. Om het risico op letsel, brand of elektrocutie te
verminderen, dient u altijd de onderstaande aanbeveling op
te volgen.
CORRECTE VERWIJDERING:
Dit product is onderworpen aan de bepalingen van de
Europese richtlijn

2012/ 19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte
afvalbak geeft aan dat het product in de Europese Unie
gescheiden afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt voor het
product en alle accessoires die met dit symbool zijn
gemarkeerd. Producten die als zodanig zijn gemarkeerd,
mogen niet worden mogen niet met het normale huisvuil
worden weggegooid, maar moeten naar een inzamelpunt
voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische
apparaten worden gebracht.
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HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

Dit is een handmatige open kassalade lade. Het kan alleen geopend door
duwen de lade voorkant terwijl de slot is in handmatige push open positie.

Vergrendel posities
Het sleutelslot heeft 2 slotfuncties: handmatig openen, wat betekent
dat u de sleutel induwt lade voorkant zullen open de lade. Gesloten
/geopend betekent dat de lade vergrendeld is en niet open geduwd
kan worden met A sleutel.

(Zie afbeelding onderstaand )

Waarschuwing: Om het risico op beschadiging of breuk van de sleutel te
verkleinen, mag u deze tijdens normaal gebruik niet in het slot laten
zitten.
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DRAWER REMOVAL

Open de kassalade en verwijder de plastic munt- en biljettenlade.
Trek de lade eruit tot hij stopt, kantel de voorkant van de lade
omhoog en trek de lade er schuin uit.

MAINTENANCE

De ladegeleiders moeten periodiek worden gereinigd en gesmeerd.
Frequentie is afhankelijk op gebruik En de omgeving,

maar de typische aanbevolen frequentie is elke drie maanden. Gebruik
een droge, pluisvrije vrij doek, veeg uit de oud vet En brokstukken van

de binnen- en buitenglijbanen. Gebruik geen water of enig ander type
vloeistof schoner. Gebruik makend van A schoon toepassen of, toepassen
A dun laag van
lithium-gebaseerd lagervet op de binnen- en buitensleden. Cycle de dia's
meerdere keren om goed te kunnen jas de Polyurethaanrollen en om de vet​
gelijkmatig.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX
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Symbol Symbol Beskrivning

Varning: För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa bruksanvisningen noggrant.

Denna symbol, placerad före en säkerhetskommentar,
indikerar en slags försiktighetsåtgärd, varning eller fara. Att
ignorera denna varning kan leda till en olycka. För att minska
risken för skada, brand eller elstöt, följ alltid
rekommendationen nedan.
KORREKT AVFALLSHANTERING:
Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det
europeiska direktivet

2012/19/EG. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad
anger att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU.
Detta gäller för produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med
denna symbol. Produkter märkta som sådana kanske
inte är det kasseras tillsammans med vanligt
hushållsavfall, men måste lämnas till en insamlingsplats
för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater.
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HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

Detta är en manuell beröringsöppen kontant låda. Det burk endast öppnas
av tryckande de låda främre medan de låsa är i manuell tryckning öppet
läge.

Låspositioner
Knapplåset har 2 låsfunktioner: den manuella öppningen vilket
innebär att man trycker på låda främre vilja öppna de låda. Låst
stängd/öppnad betyder att lådan är låst och inte går att skjuta upp
med a nyckel.

(Se bild nedan )

Varning: För att minska risken för att skada eller gå sönder nyckeln,
undvik att lämna den i låset under normal drift



- 4 -

DRAWER REMOVAL

Öppna kassalådan och ta bort plastmyntet och sedelfacket. Dra ut
lådan tills det tar stopp, tippa lådans framkant uppåt och dra ut lådan i
en lutande vinkel.

MAINTENANCE

Kassalådan ska rengöras med jämna mellanrum och smord. Frekvens är
beroende på använda och de miljö,

men typisk rekommenderad frekvens är var tredje månad. Använd ett torrt,
ludd gratis trasa, torka ut de gammal fett och skräp från

de inre och yttre sliderna. Använd inte vatten eller någon typ av flytande
rengöringsmedel. Använder a rena applikation eller, tillämpas a tunn lager
av
litiumbaserat lagerfett till de inre och yttre sliderna. Cykla på rutschbanor flera
gånger till ordentligt täcka de Polyuretan rullar och att sprida g rease jämnt.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
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CAJÓN DE EFECTIVO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: MK410T MK330T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Símbol

o

Descripción del símbolo

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este símbolo, colocado antes de un comentario de
seguridad, indica un tipo de precaución, advertencia o
peligro. Ignorar esta advertencia puede provocar un
accidente. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, incendios o
electrocución, siga siempre las recomendaciones que se
muestran a continuación.
ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA:
Este producto está sujeto a las disposiciones de la
Directiva Europea

2012/ 19/CE. El símbolo que muestra un contenedor de
basura tachado indica que el producto requiere la
recogida selectiva de residuos en la Unión Europea.
Esto se aplica al producto y a todos los accesorios
marcados con este símbolo. Los productos marcados
como tales no pueden desecharse con la basura
doméstica normal, sino que deben llevarse a un punto
de recogida para reciclar aparatos eléctricos y
electrónicos.
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HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

Esta es una caja registradora de apertura táctil manual. cajón. Él poder
solo abierto por emprendedor el cajón frente mientras el cerrar está en
empuje manual posición abierta.

Posiciones de bloqueo
La cerradura con llave tiene 2 funciones de bloqueo: apertura
manual que significa empujar la cajón frente voluntad abierto el
cajón. Bloqueado cerrado/abierto significa que el cajón está
bloqueado y no se puede abrir empujándolo. a llave.

(Ver figura) abajo )

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de dañar o romper la llave, evite
dejarla en la cerradura durante el funcionamiento normal.
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DRAWER REMOVAL

Abra el cajón de efectivo y retire la bandeja de plástico para
monedas y billetes. Tire del cajón hacia afuera hasta que se detenga,
incline el borde frontal del cajón hacia arriba y tire del cajón hacia
afuera en un ángulo inclinado.

MAINTENANCE

Las correderas del cajón de efectivo deben limpiarse periódicamente y
lubricado. Frecuencia es dependiente en usar y el ambiente,

pero la frecuencia recomendada típica es cada tres meses. Utilizando un
paño seco y sin pelusa gratis paño, limpiar afuera el viejo grasa y
escombros de

los toboganes interior y exterior. No utilice agua ni ningún tipo de líquido
limpiador. Usando a limpio aplicar o, aplicar a delgado capa de
Grasa para cojinetes a base de litio en las correderas internas y externas.
diapositivas varias veces para hacerlo correctamente abrigo el Rodillos de
poliuretano y para extender el grasa​ igualmente.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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CASSETTO PER CONTANTI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: MK410T MK330T

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

CASH DRAWER
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Simbol

o

Descrizione del simbolo

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo simbolo, posto prima di un commento sulla
sicurezza, indica un tipo di precauzione, avviso o pericolo.
Ignorare questo avviso può causare un incidente. Per ridurre
il rischio di lesioni, incendi o folgorazione, seguire sempre la
raccomandazione mostrata di seguito.
SMALTIMENTO CORRETTO:
Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della
Direttiva Europea

2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della
spazzatura barrato indica che il prodotto richiede la
raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti nell'Unione Europea. Ciò
si applica al prodotto e a tutti gli accessori
contrassegnati con questo simbolo. I prodotti
contrassegnati come tali potrebbero non essere smaltire
insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici, ma deve essere
portato in un punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.
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HOW TO OPEN THE DRAWER

Questo è un tocco manuale per aprire il contante cassetto. Esso Potere
soltanto aperto da spingendo IL cassetto anteriore Mentre IL serratura è in
modalità spinta manuale posizione aperta.

Posizioni di blocco
La serratura a chiave ha 2 funzioni di blocco: l'apertura manuale che
significa spingere la cassetto anteriore Volere aprire IL cassetto.
Bloccato chiuso/aperto significa che il cassetto è bloccato e non può
essere aperto con UN chiave.

(Vedi figura sotto )

Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di danneggiare o rompere la chiave,
evitare di lasciarla nella serratura durante il normale funzionamento
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DRAWER REMOVAL

Aprire il cassetto contanti e rimuovere il vassoio di plastica per
monete e banconote. Estrarre il cassetto finché non si ferma,
inclinare il bordo anteriore del cassetto verso l'alto ed estrarre il
cassetto inclinandolo.

MAINTENANCE

Le guide del cassetto portadenaro devono essere pulite periodicamente e
lubrificato. Frequenza È dipendente SU utilizzo E IL ambiente,

ma la frequenza tipica consigliata è ogni tre mesi. Utilizzando un panno
asciutto e senza lanugine gratuito panno, pulire fuori IL vecchio grasso E
detriti da

le diapositive interne ed esterne. Non utilizzare acqua o alcun tipo di
liquido più pulito. Utilizzando UN pulito domanda o, fare domanda a UN
magro strato Di
grasso per cuscinetti a base di litio sulle guide interne ed esterne. Eseguire il ciclo
diapositive diverse volte per correttamente cappotto IL Rulli in poliuretano e per
stendere il grasso​ in modo uniforme.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
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